FY 2020 County Transportation Plan

Morgan County
Date Approved by the Morgan County Commission: August 27, 2019

Date Amended by the Morgan County Commission: N/A
Begin End Project Details ]
IS Estimated Estimated County Rebuild AIaba}ma
@ - Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road § 5] i Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. 38 |g e g| Project . ToBe Utilized | ToBe Utilized |, . CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number Lat. Long. Lat. long. | 5% |2 €5 Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
EC (@ Z&| (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects involving both
g E P CRAFs and FAEFS)
=
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $945,740.00 $400,000.00
Hudson Rd/Old nt ion & Drai
1 | MCP2020RA-01 | Moulton/Plesant | 34.5616 | -87.0748| 34.5615 | -87.0726| X 0.17 n erf;‘;:gceme;t"age $236,435.00 |  $150,000.00 $86,435.00 CRAF $236,435.00
Hill
Ironman Road
2 MCP2020-RA-02 From AL36to | 34.4741|-87.1089| 34..4417 | -86.9954 X 7.14 Resurface $236,435.00 $236,435.00 CRAF $236,435.00
County Line

3 MCP2020-RA-3 Union HRlllehurch 34.3075 | -86.7933 | 34.3369 | -86.8018 X 2.22 Resurface & Stripe $236,435.00 $236,435.00 CRAF $236,435.00

4 MCP2020-RA-04 Hulaco Rd 34.3122 | -86.5991 | 34.3122 | -86.5819 X 1.04 Widen, Resurface & Stripe $236,435.00 $236,435.00 CRAF $236,435.00

5 MCP2020-RA-05 Hulaco Rd 34.3145 | -86.6376 | 34.3146 | -86.6373 X 0.05 Bridge Replacement $400,000.00 $400,000.00 FAEF $400,000.00

Total Miles Addressed by CTP . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 10.57 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $1,345,740.00 $150,000.00 $1,195,740.00 Estimated $0.00 $0.00
Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process. $0.00

Remarks Map 2 / MCP2020-RA-02 Leveraging the CRAF funds with ~$370,550 of other County funds for a total estimated cost of $606,985

Map 3 / MCP2020-RA-03 Leveraging the CRAF funds with ~$120,000 of other County funds for a total estimated cost of $356,435

CTP Plan 6/06/2019



e |““|" - e |"“"'I — : -

MORGAN COUNTY COMMISSION (8
REBUILD ALABAMA ,
TRANSPORTATION PLAN FY2020 :

Estimated Rebuild Alabama Funds $945,740
Je.~  Federal Aid Exchange Funds $400,000

b

.
=
SN
\ ‘o,
AN ! ! B
{5 N\ I i
$ o —— H Project
_ \'\ \ P O b roectno. | R Lengin Description of Work
0 % \ Ve "'\ (miles)
-~ B
e / s SR,
4 oy, \. ""'On, &/ ( Hudson RA/OI
> NE counTy o & / udson RAOId
.. s AN J \ 1| Mcp2o20RAOL 017 | Intersection & Drainage Improvements
7 = L. st ) ~._ \ Hill —
o e
Ironman Road Lo
f.. o 1 hd g « 2 | MCP2020RA02 | FromAL36to | 7.14 Resurface & Stripe 1
] 1 ; " T . \ - County Line 1,058,000
re k-ird & - HI
— ‘ s kY I 3 | Mcpaozorag | UmonHil 222 Rest
! -RA . urface & Stripe
I 5 Church Rd
o, o, Ve \‘,‘ s H s on.
3 Vi s e e I 4 | MCP2020RAG4 | HulacoRd | 104 Widen, Resurface & Sripe )
o - o H —
i \ ~ a3 i
! \ o 5 MCP2020-RA-05 Hulaco Rd 0.05 Bridge Replacement
“ Clomens’ ¢ Hondeom, 3 v X
N WA g e "
= -
< L - Y > \ . -
> P oper ~ ©anm oune]
\ D™
3 S
. -~ { Pl " Wou Polos R
3 ® 0 H
purmt el N | . \A
1 = P e 3 . g e e — Ty rp—
¥ Lrnetne
v » _—
B i_\ L =y
- e % e I
-~ — o - i p 1 ~ GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP
4 il LS RGA Ty
| & P hS ‘. = G
) 3 Ay ¢ 1
. " .

|
& [
e L DL ATl - 2 ; > ALABAMA =
oo r ! PREPARED BY THE
= L o = & | ) o o ~ Y - l ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
L ~ < % N a, St . o N BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION PLANNING
§_ - 7 3 [ 2 A SURVEYING AND MAPPING DIVISION
O - cosmeasmon were e
‘e ) : o 1 - S TN . g : US. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
éﬂ & e .% ( 5 ‘__i ‘.-:. ; § 5 > H FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION g
. P ¥ o0 &
g ) i SN o X R 2N SITE4A = |
< i " :: - ) < ) & : o sr —
/ i 1 ) L= A A= % — "I—: — . (I 1995
CULLMAN - GOUNTY 3 & S counry e
. & i. ; R K 3 e % St by MIORL N LT LA SN O (P8
‘E\ 'j H S[TE 3 .1% & ',f SITE 5 15 3 st it i ¢ ot 5 g 6 i .
U Ny, [ / soon v
- e

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP MORGAN COUNTY ALABAMA 52




	Morgan County 2020 CTP Transmitted
	MC2020

	Morgan_CTP_Map_2020

